
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

2807185 

Name of Company 

Walter Game Holdings Limited 

&/We 
Gary Edgar Blackburn Paul Andrew Whitwam 
8 Park Place 
Leeds 
LS1 2RU 

the liquidator{s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 05 February 2008 

signed $2 (54 Date 05 February 2008 

BWC Business Solutions Limited 
8 Park Place For Official Use 

Leeds Insolvency Section Post Room 

LS1 2RU 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

cows | ff IE 
06/02/2008 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 419 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Walter Game Holdings Limited 

on the 5 February 2008 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

| Jane Marjason-Stamp, Director, of Bathe Hill Farm, Somersham Road, Woodhurst, 
Cambridge. PE28 3BG 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1,B &C 

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to 
the affairs of the above named company as at 5 February 2008 the date of the 

resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Haulage 

Company 

Swormlaffirmed at (<t03 inv THe Gounm OF- Sour Cariaineé 

Date OC FeAeutinty “2008 

Signatures VU. al aS0 — eye 

Before Me WM} 

A Solicitor or Germmissionerof Oaths or duly authersed-offieer- 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 

sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 

crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 

above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn. 



Walter Game Holdings Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 February 2008 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 
Volvo KN54 YMC 56,304 00 25,000 00 
HSBC Equipment Finance Limited (36,800 00) 

Deficiency c/d (11,800 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets’ 
Leasehold Property 120,544 00 Uncertain 

Trailers 1,533 00 300 00 

Volvo KSO03 FMN 29,982 00 25,000 00 

Fixtures & Fittings 4,324 00 NIL 

Book Debts 32,082 00 30,754 00 

Quoted Investments 12,786 00 40,517 00 

Cash Held by Accountants 9,173 00 9,173 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 105,744 00 

sonar Joss “Rou Date OS AN 



Walter Game Holdings Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 February 2008 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 105,744 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employees - Holiday Pay 2,013 24 

2,013 24 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 103,730 76 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 103,730 76 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 103,730 76 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 103,730.76 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 11,800 00 

Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL 

Trade & Expense Creditors 19,315 16 

Employees 63,400 73 

HSBC Bank Pic 54,453 12 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 14,001 32 

H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 17,011 17 

Anne Marjason - Directors loan 111,019 38 

Jane Marjason-Stamp - Directors loan 69,300 00 

Sarah Spencer-Jones - Directors loan 64,500 00 

424,800 88 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (321,070 12) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (321,070 12) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 200 

2.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (321,072 12) 

Signature BUN Date OCo2o4 


